

BID TABULATIONS
Parking Lot & Sidewalk Improvements
Lawrence, Kansas
Bid Letting March 12, 2022
21-1316L

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Sunflower Paving		McConnell & Associates		Phoenix Concrete	
				Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price	
Base Bid											
1.	Contractor Construction Staking	1	L.S.	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,415.00	\$ 3,415.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00
2.	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00
3.	Temporary Erosion Control	1	L.S.	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
4.	Clearing & Grubbing	1	L.S.	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
5.	Demolition & Removal	1	L.S.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 7,764.00	\$ 7,764.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
6.	Aggregate Base (AB-3)(6")	149.2	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,492.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,730.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,968.00	\$ 16.60	\$ 2,476.72
7.	Temporary Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
8.	Pavement Markings	1	L.S.	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
9.	Signage	1	L.S.	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
10.	Asphalt Edge Patching	74.5	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,862.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,470.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,097.50
11.	Concrete Pavement (6", Reinforced, 4K)	38.2	S.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,910.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 2,941.40	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,348.00	\$ 127.26	\$ 4,861.33
12.	Concrete Pavement (8", Reinforced, 4K)	38.6	S.Y.	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,088.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,439.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 6,176.00	\$ 148.08	\$ 5,715.89
13.	Concrete Curb and Gutter (24")	326	L.F.	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,410.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 13,692.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,040.00	\$ 59.11	\$ 19,269.86
14.	Concrete Sidewalk (4")	41	S.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 4,428.00	\$ 95.09	\$ 3,898.69
15.	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk (6")(Adjacent to Curb)	122.8	S.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,070.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,298.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,964.80	\$ 155.10	\$ 19,046.28
16.	Detectable Warning Panels	24	S.F.	\$ 35.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.85	\$ 1,220.40
17.	Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching (Permanent)	1	L.S.	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,480.20	\$ 3,480.20	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
Base Bid Total =				\$	34,550.00	\$	58,992.90	\$	67,724.00	\$	121,086.67